Longworth Parish

Annual CIL report 2021-22

Reporting year 1% April 2021 to 31 March 2022

Total CIL receipts carried over from previous year

Total CIL receipts 2021-22
Total CIL spent

Total CIL repaid following repayment notice

Total CIL retained at year end

Breakdown of CIL Money spending

Item

0
14420.39
-2678.12

0

£11,742.27

Details

Totals excl VAT

GREEN PROJECTS

Rationale: Longworth Parish survey during development of Longworth neighbourhood plan
indicated that the rural nature of the village and quietness and tranquillity are the key
characteristics of the village that residents wished to preserve

1. Tree Planting
Trees for Community Orchard in
allotment
Landscaper costs to plant orchard
and distribute and plant donated
saplings in village and churchyard

2. Village Pond Restoration
Clearing trees and excess growth
within pond. Construction of a
“dead hedge”

NEW PARISH COUNCIL WEBSITE
Updated Parish Council website
to ensure compliance with GDPR
and accessibility

£793.22 (Bampton Garden Plants)

£1,269.90

£1790 total cost
-£1500 allocation from 2021-22
precept earmarked for pond work

£325 Development deposit 50%

TOTAL SPEND

Prepared by Judy Roche, Parish Clerk 28" Sept 2022

£2063.12

£290

£325

£2678.12




