Longworth Parish

Annual CIL report 2021-22

Reporting year 1st April 2021 to 31st March 2022

Total CIL receipts carried over from previous year	0
Total CIL receipts 2021-22	14420.39
Total CIL spent	-2678.12
Total CIL repaid following repayment notice	0
Total CIL retained at year end	£11,742.27

Breakdown of CIL Money spending

Item	Details	Totals excl VAT	
GREEN PROJECTS			
Rationale: Longworth Parish survey during development of Longworth neighbourhood plan indicated that the rural nature of the village and quietness and tranquillity are the key characteristics of the village that residents wished to preserve			
1. Tree Planting			
Trees for Community Orchard in allotment	£793.22 (Bampton Garden Plants)	£2063.12	
Landscaper costs to plant orchard and distribute and plant donated saplings in village and churchyard	£1,269.90		
2. Village Pond Restoration			
Clearing trees and excess growth	£1790 total cost	£290	
within pond. Construction of a	-£1500 allocation from 2021-22		
"dead hedge"	precept earmarked for pond work		
NEW PARISH COUNCIL WEBSITE			
Updated Parish Council website to ensure compliance with GDPR and accessibility	£325 Development deposit 50%	£325	
	TOTAL SPEND	£2678.12	

Prepared by Judy Roche, Parish Clerk 28th Sept 2022